
②【中間連結損益計算書】 

    

前中間連結会計期間 

（自 平成 14 年

４月１日 

至 平成 14 年９

月 30 日） 

当中間連結会計期間 

（自 平成 15 年

４月１日 

至 平成 15 年９

月 30 日） 

前連結会計年度 

要約連結損益計算書 

（自 平成 14 年４月

１日 

至 平成 15 年３月

31 日） 

区分 

注記 

番号 

金額（百万

円） 

百分

比 

（％

） 

金額（百万

円） 

百分

比 

（％

） 

金額（百万円） 

百分

比 

（％

） 

Ⅰ 売

上高 

    

897,5

21 

100.

0 

  

922,5

26 

100.

0 

  

1,902,7

67 

100.

0 

Ⅱ 売

上原価 

    

830,9

47 

92.6   

853,4

18 

92.5   

1,754,8

52 

92.2 



売上

総利

益 

    

66,57

3 

7.4   

69,10

7 

7.5   147,914 7.8 

Ⅲ 販

売費

及び

一般

管理

費 

(注)

1 

  

63,87

4 

7.1   

59,47

6 

6.4   123,747 6.5 

営業

利益 

    2,698 0.3   9,630 1.1   24,166 1.3 

Ⅳ 営

業外収

益 

                    

１ 受

取利息 

  658     335     739     



２ 受

取配当

金 

  653     515     1,166     

３ 固

定資産

賃貸料 

  

1,62

0 

    

1,29

0 

    3,052     

４ 為

替差益 

  89     714     426     

５ 持

分法

によ

る投

資利

益 

  －     

1,66

2 

    972     

６ そ

の他 

  

2,19

5 

5,217 0.5 

1,77

6 

6,296 0.7 5,078 11,435 0.6 



Ⅴ 営

業外費

用 

                    

１ 支

払利息 

  

6,67

9 

    

5,93

0 

    

12,92

7 

    

２ 持

分法

によ

る投

資損

失 

  151     －     －     

３ そ

の他 

  

1,63

5 

8,466 0.9 

1,93

1 

7,862 0.9 3,874 16,802 0.9 

経常

利益

又は

経常

損失

    △550 

△

0.1 

  8,064 0.9   18,800 1.0 



（△

） 

Ⅵ 特

別利益 

                    

１ 固

定資産

売却益 

(注)

2 

394     67     1,128     

２ 投

資有

価証

券売

却益 

  244     189     246     

３ 退

職給

付信

託設

定益 

  －     －     1,119     



４ そ

の他 

  87 726 0.1 8 265 0.0 101 2,595 0.1 

Ⅶ 特

別損失 

                    

１ 固

定資産

売却損 

  96     47     171     

２ 固

定資産

処分損 

(注)

3 

973     730     2,271     

３ 役

員退職

金 

  226     221     229     

４ 投

資有

価証

券売

却損 

  51     68     101     



５ 投

資有

価証

券評

価損 

  103     182     4,587     

６ ゴ

ルフ

会員

権評

価損 

  70     －     －     

７ 会

員権

等評

価損 

  －     46     205     

８ 関

係会

社整

理損 

  －     148     82     



９ そ

の他 

  26 1,547 0.2 203 1,649 0.2 779 8,429 0.4 

税金

等調

整前

中間

（当

期）

純利

益又

は税

金等

調整

前中

間純

損失

（△

） 

    

△

1,371 

△

0.2 

  6,680 0.7   12,966 0.7 



法人

税、

住民

税及

び事

業税 

  

3,59

7 

    

5,76

5 

    6,981     

法人

税等

調整

額 

  

△

3,15

2 

444 0.0 

△

2,54

0 

3,225 0.3 1,138 8,120 0.4 

少数

株主

利益 

    476 0.1   658 0.1   1,420 0.1 

中間

（当

期）

純利

益又

    

△

2,292 

△

0.3 

  2,797 0.3   3,425 0.2 



は中

間純

損失

（△

） 

  

  

 


